A/D581-40

09/242522

04	-28-1	999			309 Rec'd PCT	(PTO	17FEB 1999
						D	ocket No. <u>1948-4587</u>
10	1022		THE UNITED STATE	<u>S PATENT AN</u>	ID TRADEMARK (DFFICE	
Appli	cant(s)	:	FEDERZONI et al				
Serial No.		:			Group	p Art Uni	t:
Filed	Filed				Exam	iner:	
For		:	CLUTCH FRICTION AND RING FOR DRY DISK CLUTCH, MORE PARTICULARLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLE				
		<u>RECC</u>	RDATION FORM CO	VER SHEET PU	JRSUANT TO 37 C.	F.R. § 3.3	<u>31</u>
BOX	Commissi ASSIGNI iington, D	MENTS	tents and Trademarks				
Sir:	-						
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party/parties: Luc FEDERZONI and Daniel BENOIT						
2.	Name ar	nd address	of receiving party/parti	es:			
	Name	Valeo					
	-	Address:	\mathbf{i}				
	Street A	ddress:	43 rue Bayen				
	City _	Paris		intry France	ZIP	75848	
	Name						
	Internal	Address:					
	Street A						
	City _			State	ZIP		
	[]	Additio	nal names and address	es attached.			
3.	Name of	f conveyar	ice: [x] Assignmen [] Change of N	ame [] M	erger [] Secur ther	rity Agree	ement

449463_1

i r

56/21/0 09/342533

		Execution Date: <u>January 20, 1999 and February 3, 1999</u>				
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): [x] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on January 20, 1999 and February 3, 1999					
	[] Pa	tent Application No.(s)				
	[] Pa	itent No.(s)				
5.	Address all future communications to:					
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154				
6.	Total 1	Total number of applications and patents involved:one				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x <u>1</u> property(ies) = \$ <u>40.00</u> .					
	[x]	A check in the amount of $_40.00$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.				
	[]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No				
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. <u>1948-4587</u> .				
8.		he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached y is a true copy of the original document.				
		Respectfully submitted,				
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P.				

Dated: <u>February</u> 16, 1999

Calvasuso oseph A. Calvaruso By

egistration No. <u>28,287</u>

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

Total number of pages including the recordation cover sheet <u>3</u>

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile

FORM: REC-PAT.NY Rev. 05/26/98

449463_1

Sole or Joint

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA 1948-4587 CDC-114 3/86

ASSIGNMENT

7.5.1

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) FEDERZONI Luc	(5)			
<pre>sert Name(s) Inventor(s)</pre>	(2) BENOIT Daniel	(6)			
Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)			
	(4)	(8)			
sert Name	the receipt and sufficiency of w who at the behest of, hereby sell(s VALEO	which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,			
Assignee					
iress	43 rue Bayen 75848 PA	RIS CEDEX 17			
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as Clutch friction and ring for dry disk clutch, more particularly for motor				
tle of vention	_vehicle.				
		ers Patent of the United States of America has been by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby			

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ease sign <u>ncurrently</u> Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s). th application

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)	
	01/20/99		
Name: FEDERZOWI Luc	02/03/99		
Name: BENOT Daniel			
Name:			
) Name:		PATENT	
RECORDED: 02/17/1999	REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0866		